TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS AT REEL/FRAME NO. 4204/0684

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type | |
|---------------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------|--|
| JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. | | 04/02/2012 | BANK: UNITED STATES | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | FREEDOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC. ET AL. |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 17666 FITCH AVENUE |
| City: | IRVINE |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 92614 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 106

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 1134118 | |
| Registration Number: | 1227518 | LAGUNA NEWS-POST |
| Registration Number: | 1236236 | YORBA LINDA STAR |
| Registration Number: | 1260458 | CAPISTRANO VALLEY NEWS |
| Registration Number: | 1273191 | LAGUNA NIGUEL NEWS |
| Registration Number: | 1275602 | DANA POINT NEWS |
| Registration Number: | 1300530 | CAPISTRANO VALLEY NEWS |
| Registration Number: | 1592976 | DANA POINT NEWS |
| Registration Number: | 1592977 | LAGUNA NIGUEL NEWS |
| Registration Number: | 1613812 | THE YUMA DAILY SUN |
| Registration Number: | 1750100 | LEISURE WORLD NEWS |
| Registration Number: | 1865814 | AUTO VISIONS |
| Registration Number: | 1806045 | EXCELSIOR |
| Registration Number: | 1807455 | ANAHEIM HILLS NEWS |

REEL: 004782 FRAME: 0305

JP \$2665.00 11341

900223505

| Registration Number: | 1807456 | ANAHEIM BULLETIN |
|----------------------|---------|---------------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 1816819 | FULLERTON NEWS TRIBUNE |
| Registration Number: | 1846379 | ALISO VIEJO NEWS |
| Registration Number: | 1846727 | SHOW |
| Registration Number: | 1858544 | PLACENTIA NEWS-TIMES |
| Registration Number: | 1894072 | ORANGE CITY NEWS |
| Registration Number: | 1974521 | FREEDOM COMMUNICATIONS |
| Registration Number: | 2024800 | FREEDOM COMMUNICATIONS |
| Registration Number: | 2092300 | MODE |
| Registration Number: | 2106449 | SMART CLASSIFIED |
| Registration Number: | 2291037 | PEAKLINKS |
| Registration Number: | 2319974 | THE BEST OF ORANGE COUNTY |
| Registration Number: | 2472871 | COASTAL LIVING |
| Registration Number: | 2472875 | SOUTH COUNTY NEWS |
| Registration Number: | 2506489 | муос.сом |
| Registration Number: | 2530975 | ORANGE COUNTY HOME |
| Registration Number: | 2570977 | SADDLEBACK VALLEY NEWS |
| Registration Number: | 2603658 | THE ORANGE COUNTY REGISTER |
| Registration Number: | 2616742 | GOLFXTRA |
| Registration Number: | 2657863 | GOLF EXTRA |
| Registration Number: | 2666318 | FREEDOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC. |
| Registration Number: | 2666322 | |
| Registration Number: | 2668110 | SUN POST NEWS |
| Registration Number: | 2831388 | THE APALACHICOLA TIMES |
| Registration Number: | 2852345 | MYORANGECOUNTY.COM |
| Registration Number: | 2857235 | OC VIVE.COM |
| Registration Number: | 2857237 | OC!VIVE!COM |
| Registration Number: | 2891992 | TAKE BACK THE MORNING |
| Registration Number: | 2898083 | OCBLASTMAIL |
| Registration Number: | 2975092 | THE APALACHICOLA TIMES |
| Registration Number: | 3019878 | WEBCODE |
| Registration Number: | 3028671 | TAKE BACK THE MORNING. EVERY MORNING. |
| Registration Number: | 3032027 | THE SLICE |
| Registration Number: | 3032028 | PEAKHOMES |
| Registration Number: | 3072360 | WOW! MARKETING |

REEL: 004782 FRAME: 0306

| | 3079594 | THE CURRENT |
|----------------------|---------|-----------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3079595 | CANYON LIFE |
| Registration Number: | 3080484 | FIND IT. SELL IT. |
| Registration Number: | 3081972 | GAZETTE CHARITIES |
| Registration Number: | 3084681 | EXPERIENCE COLORADO SPRINGS |
| Registration Number: | 3084682 | SPRINGSDIRECT |
| Registration Number: | 3087274 | EMPTY STOCKING FUND |
| Registration Number: | 3089602 | SPRINGSVALUES |
| Registration Number: | 3089884 | STAR-PROGRESS |
| Registration Number: | 3095057 | WOW! MARKETING |
| Registration Number: | 3097478 | PIKES PEAK PARENT |
| Registration Number: | 3097479 | COLORADOSPRINGS.COM |
| Registration Number: | 3144689 | IRVINE WORLD NEWS |
| Registration Number: | 3147896 | LAGUNA NIGUEL NEWS |
| Registration Number: | 3147897 | THE TUSTIN NEWS |
| Registration Number: | 3153247 | JUNTOS LOS VIERNES |
| Registration Number: | 3156776 | SUN POST NEWS |
| Registration Number: | 3156777 | THE FOUNTAIN VALLEY VIEW |
| Registration Number: | 3156842 | ALISO VIEJO NEWS |
| Registration Number: | 3156843 | LAGUNA NEWS-POST |
| Registration Number: | 3180463 | GET THE MOST OUT OF ORANGE COUNTY |
| Registration Number: | 3181869 | CLICK ON ORANGE COUNTY |
| Registration Number: | 3185545 | SPRINGSWHEELS |
| Registration Number: | 3205763 | PRIVATE SHOWING |
| Registration Number: | 3218845 | THE FAIRFIELD HARBOUR BEACON |
| Registration Number: | 3220896 | SPRINGSJOBS |
| Registration Number: | 3225812 | RIVER BENDER |
| Registration Number: | 3226100 | OC OUTDOORS |
| Registration Number: | 3257313 | ORANGE COUNTY KIDS |
| Registration Number: | 3266096 | LAGUNA WOODS GLOBE |
| Registration Number: | 3301672 | SPRINGS SAVINGS |
| Registration Number: | 3312348 | CUT TO FIT YOUR LIFE |
| Registration Number: | 3344202 | OC POST |
| Registration Number: | 3389838 | TRENT WOODS TIMES |
| Registration Number: | 3389955 | WELCOME TO DESERT LIVING |
| | 11 | TRADEMARK |

| | 3442706 | DISCOVER OC |
|----------------------|----------|---------------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3451083 | FREEDOM ORANGE COUNTY INFORMATION |
| Registration Number: | 3472314 | OC REAL ESTATE FINDER |
| Registration Number: | 3532672 | OC POST.COM |
| Registration Number: | 3550238 | THE WAVE |
| Registration Number: | 3606440 | FREEDOM PRINTING |
| Registration Number: | 3632597 | JUICE |
| Registration Number: | 3632767 | SOCAL SPORTS NOW |
| Registration Number: | 3636793 | REGISTER ON DEMAND |
| Registration Number: | 3645904 | ONE ONLINE NEWS ENVIRONMENT |
| Serial Number: | 77017250 | THE BEST OF OC |
| Serial Number: | 77397573 | ORANGE COUNTY REGISTER COMMUNICATIONS |
| Serial Number: | 77511824 | GET MORE ORANGE COUNTY |
| Serial Number: | 77511827 | GET MORE OC |
| Serial Number: | 77554081 | OCVARSITY |
| Serial Number: | 77728323 | DELIVERING MORE THAN NEWSPAPERS |
| Serial Number: | 77736240 | FRESH INK |
| Serial Number: | 78513865 | JOBFINDER WEEKLY |
| Serial Number: | 78637475 | SQUEEZEOC.COM |
| Serial Number: | 78640320 | REGISTER ON DEMAND |
| Serial Number: | 78812110 | OCSAVER |
| Serial Number: | 78918341 | DISCOVER ORANGE COUNTY |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7147558290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: IPDOCKET@LW.COM, KRISTIN.AZCONA@LW.COM

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP

Address Line 1: 650 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, 20TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 038533-0010 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | KRISTIN J. AZCONA |
| Signature: | /KJA/ |
| Date: | 05/18/2012 |

source=Freedom Trademark Release (4422) (3)#page1.tif source=Freedom Trademark Release (4422) (3)#page2.tif source=Freedom Trademark Release (4422) (3)#page3.tif source=Freedom Trademark Release (4422) (3)#page4.tif source=Freedom Trademark Release (4422) (3)#page5.tif source=Freedom Trademark Release (4422) (3)#page6.tif source=Freedom Trademark Release (4422) (3)#page7.tif source=Freedom Trademark Release (4422) (3)#page8.tif source=Freedom Trademark Release (4422) (3)#page9.tif source=Freedom Trademark Release (4422) (3)#page10.tif source=Freedom Trademark Release (4422) (3)#page11.tif source=Freedom Trademark Release (4422) (3)#page12.tif source=Freedom Trademark Release (4422) (3)#page13.tif source=Freedom Trademark Release (4422) (3)#page14.tif source=Freedom Trademark Release (4422) (3)#page15.tif source=Freedom Trademark Release (4422) (3)#page16.tif source=Freedom Trademark Release (4422) (3)#page17.tif source=Freedom Trademark Release (4422) (3)#page18.tif source=Freedom Trademark Release (4422) (3)#page19.tif source=Freedom Trademark Release (4422) (3)#page20.tif source=Freedom Trademark Release (4422) (3)#page21.tif source=Freedom Trademark Release (4422) (3)#page22.tif source=Freedom Trademark Release (4422) (3)#page23.tif source=Freedom Trademark Release (4422) (3)#page24.tif source=Freedom Trademark Release (4422) (3)#page25.tif source=Freedom Trademark Release (4422) (3)#page26.tif source=Freedom Trademark Release (4422) (3)#page27.tif source=Freedom Trademark Release (4422) (3)#page28.tif source=Freedom Trademark Release (4422) (3)#page29.tif source=Freedom Trademark Release (4422) (3)#page30.tif source=Freedom Trademark Release (4422) (3)#page31.tif source=Freedom Trademark Release (4422) (3)#page32.tif source=Freedom Trademark Release (4422) (3)#page33.tif source=Freedom Trademark Release (4422) (3)#page34.tif source=Freedom Trademark Release (4422) (3)#page35.tif source=Freedom Trademark Release (4422) (3)#page36.tif source=Freedom Trademark Release (4422) (3)#page37.tif source=Freedom Trademark Release (4422) (3)#page38.tif source=Freedom Trademark Release (4422) (3)#page39.tif source=Freedom Trademark Release (4422) (3)#page40.tif source=Freedom Trademark Release (4422) (3)#page41.tif source=Freedom Trademark Release (4422) (3)#page42.tif source=Freedom Trademark Release (4422) (3)#page43.tif source=Freedom Trademark Release (4422) (3)#page44.tif source=Freedom Trademark Release (4422) (3)#page45.tif source=Freedom Trademark Release (4422) (3)#page46.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS dated as of April 2, 2012 (this "Release"), by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Term B Credit Agreement or the Term B Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, as applicable, referred to below.

- A. Reference is made to (i) the Term B Facility Credit Agreement dated as of April 30, 2010 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Term B Credit Agreement"), among Freedom Communications Holdings, Inc. ("Holdings"), Freedom Communications, Inc. (the "Borrower"), the Lenders party thereto and the Administrative Agent, (ii) the Term B Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of April 30, 2010 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Term B Guarantee and Collateral Agreement") among Holdings, the Borrower, the Subsidiaries party thereto and the Administrative Agent, (iii) the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 30, 2010, among Holdings, the Borrower, the Subsidiaries listed on the signature pages thereof (collectively with Holdings and the Borrower, the "Grantors") and the Administrative Agent and (iv) the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 22, 2010 between the Borrower and the Administrative Agent (such documents set forth in clauses (i) through (iv), the "Security Agreements").
- B. Pursuant to the Security Agreements, the Grantors granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, among other things, all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreements) listed on Schedule I hereto (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"), which security interests were recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on May 12, 2010 at Reel/Frame 4204/0684, and on November 29, 2010 at Reel/Frame 4422/0264.
- C. Pursuant to the Payoff Letter dated as of April 2, 2012, among the Borrower and the Administrative Agent, the Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate and release (without recourse to, representation or warranty (either express or implied) by the Administrative Agent or any Lender) any and all security interests it may have in the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreements.

Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent does hereby terminate, release, relinquish and discharge (without recourse to, representation or warranty (either express or implied) by the Administrative Agent or any Lender) any and all security interests it has against the Trademark Collateral. The Administrative Agent agrees to make filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other necessary filings, to execute and deliver to the Grantors all documents that the Grantors shall reasonably request to evidence such termination and release. All of the foregoing shall be at the sole expense of the Grantors, without recourse to, representation or

[[3330039]]

warranty (either express or implied) by the Administrative Agent or any Lender, and shall be subject to the terms of the Security Agreements and other Loan Documents.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK AND SHALL BE BINDING UPON THE ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT'S REPRESENTATIVES, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND TRANSFEREES.

[The remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

[[3330039]]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By

Name: Charles O. Free good

Title: Managing Director

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TERM B TRADEMARK RELEASE]

Schedule 11(A)

FREEDOM MAGAZINES, INC.

Client Code: FREEDO7.*

Trademark Status Report Updated: September 22, 2009

| MARK | CLIENT CODE | COUNTRY /STATE | OWNER | CLASS | GOODS/SERVICES | APP. NO. APP. DATE | REG. NO. REG. DATE | STATUS |
|------|----------------|-------------------|----------------------------|-------|-----------------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|-------------------------|
| MODE | 003T | US | Freedom Magazines, Inc. | 16 | Magazines for general circulation | 75140492 07/26/96 | 2,092,300 08/26/97 | Registered |
| | | | | | | | | Renewal due 08/26/17 |

FREEDOM BROADCASTING OF MICHIGAN, INC.

Client Code: FREEDO8.*

NONE

FREEDOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Client Code: FREED10.*

| MARK | CLIENT CODE | COUNTRY /STATE | OWNER | CLASS | GOODS/SERVICES | APP. NO. APP. DATE | REG. NO. REG. DATE | STATUS |
|----------------------|----------------|-------------------|-----------------|---------|---|--------------------------|--------------------------|-------------|
| Λ | 014T | US | Freedom | 16, 38, | Newspapers for general | 76/372,746 | 2,666,318 | Registered |
| (7) | | | Communications, | 41 | circulation; magazines in the | 02/19/02 | 12/24/02 | |
| FREEDOM | | | Inc. | | fields of business, technology, | | | Renewal due |
| COMMUNICATIONS, INC. | | | | | international affairs, fashion, | | | 12/24/12 |
| | | | | | entertainment, recreation, sports, lifestyle, real estate and healthcare | | | |
| | | | | | mestyle, real estate and nearlicate | | | |
| | | * | | | Telecommunications services, | | | |
| | | | | | namely, television and cable | | | |
| | | | | | television broadcasting | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | Publication of magazines and | | | |
| | | | | | newspapers for others; | | | |
| | | | | | educational services, namely, | | | |
| | | | | | conducting seminars and workshops in the fields of | | | |
| · | | | | | publishing and communications; | | | · |
| · . | | | | | entertainment services, namely, | | | |
| | | | | | television and cable television | | | |
| | | | | | programming and publication of | | | |
| · | | | | | entertainment magazines and | | | |
| | | | | | newspapers | | | |

| MARK | CLIENT CODE | COUNTRY /STATE | OWNER | CLASS | GOODS/SERVICES | APP. NO. APP. DATE | REG. NO. REG. DATE | STATUS |
|----------------------|----------------|-------------------|-----------------|---------|--|--------------------------|--------------------------|-------------|
| Δ | 014WCA | Canada | Freedom | 16, 38, | Newspapers for general | 1150198 | 03/01/05 | Registered |
| (4) | | | Communications, | 41 | circulation; magazines in the | 08/19/02 | TMA635069 | |
| FREEDOM | | | Inc. | | fields of business, technology, | | | Renewal due |
| COMMUNICATIONS, INC. | | | · | | international affairs, fashion, | | | 03/01/20 |
| | | | | | entertainment, recreation, sports, lifestyle, real estate and | | | |
| | | | · | | healthcare. | | | |
| * | | | | ĺ | ileatificate. | | | |
| | | | | | Telecommunications services, | | | |
| | | | | | namely, television and cable | | | |
| | | | * | | television broadcasting; | | | |
| , | | | | | publication of magazines and | | ' | · |
| | | | | | newspapers for others; | | | |
| | | | | | educational services, namely, | | | |
| | | | | | conducting seminars | | | |
| | | | | | Workshops in the fields of | | , | |
| | | | | | publishing and communications; | | | - |
| | | | | | entertainment services, namely, | | | . * |
| | | | | | television and cable television | | | |
| | | | | | programming and publication of | | | |
| | | | | | entertainment magazines and | | | |
| | | | | | newspapers. | | | |

| MARK | CLIENT CODE | COUNTRY /STATE | OWNER | CLASS | GOODS/SERVICES | APP, NO. | REG. NO. REG. | STATUS |
|------------------------|----------------|-------------------|-----------------|---------|--|----------|------------------|-------------|
| | CODE | DIALE | VVII.U. | CLADO | GOODSGERVICES | DATE | DATE | |
| | 014WEU | European | Freedom | 16, 38, | Newspapers for general | 2817377 | 2817377 | Registered |
| 4 | | Community | Communications, | 41 | circulation; magazines in the | 08/19/02 | 06/17/04 | |
| אייעמממ | • * | · | Inc. | | fields of business, technology, | | ٠ | Renewal due |
| COMMUNICATIONS, INC. | | | | | international affairs, fashion, | | | 08/19/12 |
| COM A VAILACIONS, ENC. | | | | | entertainment, recreation, sports, | . ' | | |
| | a. | | | | lifestyle, real estate and heath | | | |
| | | | | | care; books; printed publications; | | | |
| | | | | | periodical publications; | | | |
| | | | | | instructional and teaching | | · | • |
| | | | | | material; journals, newsletters, | | ÷ | |
| | | | | | handbooks; stationery; writing | | | |
| | | | | | implements; paper and paper | | | |
| | | | | | articles; cardboard and cardboard | | | |
| | | | | | articles, office requisites. | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | * . | | Telecommunications services; | | | • |
| | | | | | television and cable television | • | | |
| | | | 4. | | broadcasting; broadcasting | | | |
| | | | | | services using the internet; radio | | | |
| | | | | | broadcasting services; satellite | | | |
| | | | | | transmission services; news | , | | |
| | | | | | agency services; computer-aided | | | |
| • | | | | | transmission of messages and | | | |
| | | | | | images; communications by | | | |
| | | | | | computers and/or computer | | | |
| | | | | | terminals; communications for access to a database; provision of | | | |
| | | | | | information from a computer | | | |
| | | | | | stored databank in the field of | | | |
| | | | | | current and international affairs, | | | |
| | | | | | technology, fashion and lifestyle. | | | |

| MARK | CLIENT | COUNTRY /STATE | OWNER | CLASS | GOODS/SERVICES | APP. NO. APP. | REG. NO. | STATUS |
|------|--------|-------------------|-------|-------|-------------------------------------|------------------|----------|--------|
| | CODE | I I I I I | | | | DATE | DATE | |
| | | | | | Educational services; conducting | | - | · |
| | 2.0 | | | | seminars and workshops in the | | | |
| | | | | | fields of publishing and | | | |
| | | , | | ļ. | communications; publication of | | | |
| | | | | | educational and instructional | | | |
| | | | | | materials; entertainment services; | | | |
| | | | | | entertainment by means of or | | | |
| | | | | | relating to film, radio or | | | |
| | | | | | television; production of | | | |
| | | | | | television and cable television | | | |
| | | | | } | programs; television and cable | | | |
| | | | | | television programming; video | | | |
| | | | | | and film producing; publication of | ٠ | | |
| | | | | | magazines, newspapers, books | | | |
| | | 0 0 | | 1 | and printed publications; | | | |
| | | | | | entertainment information | | | |
| | | | | 1 | services; news reporter services; | | | |
| | | | | | publication of newspapers, | | | |
| · | | | • | | magazines, journals, books and | | | |
| | | | | | other printed publications on line; | | | |
| * | | | | | provision of information from a | | | |
| | | | | | computer stored databank in the | | · . | |
| | | | | | field of news, entertainment, | | | |
| | | | | | sports and recreation. | | | |

| MARK | CLIENT | COUNTRY STATE | OWNER | CLASS | GOODS/SERVICES | APP. NO. APP. DATE | REG. NO. REG. DATE | STATUS |
|------|--------|------------------|-----------------|---------|---------------------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|-------------|
| | 015T | US - | Freedom | 16, 38, | Newspapers for general | 76/373,074 | 2,666,322 | Registered |
| | | | Communications, | 41 | circulation; magazines in the | 02/19/02 | 12/24/02 | |
| 24 | | | Inc. | | fields of business, technology, | | | Renewal due |
| | | | | | international affairs, fashion, | | | 12/24/12 |
| | | | | | entertainment, recreation, sports, | | | |
| | | | | | lifestyle, real estate and healthcare | | | |
| | , | | | | Telecommunications services, | | | |
| • | | | | | namely, television and cable | · | | , |
| | | | | | television broadcasting | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | Publication of magazines and | | | |
| | | | | | newspapers for others; | : | | : |
| | | | | | educational services, namely, | | | |
| | | | | | conducting seminars and | | * , | |
| | | | | | workshops in the fields of | | | |
| | | , | | | publishing and communications; | | | |
| | | | | | entertainment services, namely, | | | |
| | | | | | television and cable television | | | |
| | | | | | programming and publication of | | | |
| | | | | | entertainment magazines and | | | 1 10 m |
| | | | , | l | newspapers | | | |

| | CLIENT | COUNTRY | 74 197 1981 2 1887 - Francis | | | APP. NO. | REG. NO. | STATUS |
|------|--------|-----------|---------------------------------|---------|------------------------------------|----------|----------|-------------|
| MARK | CODE | /STATE | OWNER | CLASS | GOODS/SERVICES | APP. | REG. | |
| | | | | | | DATE | DATE | |
| | 015WEU | European | Freedom | 16, 38, | Newspapers for general | 2817278 | 2817278 | Registered |
| | | Community | Communications. | 41 | circulation; magazines in the | 08/19/02 | 05/18/05 | |
| 4 | | | Inc. | | fields of business, technology, | | a. | Renewal due |
| | | | | | international affairs, fashion, | | | 08/19/12 |
| | | | • | İ | entertainment, recreation, sports, | | | |
| | | | | | lifestyle, real estate and heath | | | |
| | | | | | care; books; printed publications; | | | |
| | | | | | periodical publications; | | | |
| | | | 1 | | instructional and teaching | | | |
| | | | | | material; journals, newsletters, | | | |
| | | | | | handbooks; stationery; writing | | | |
| | | | | | implements; paper and paper | | | |
| | | | | | articles; cardboard and cardboard | | | |
| | | | | | articles, office requisites. | | | |
| | | | | | | - | | |
| | | | | | Telecommunications services; | | | |
| | | | | | television and cable television | | ٠ | |
| | | * | | | broadcasting; broadcasting | | | · |
| | | | · | | services using the internet; radio | | | |
| | | · . | | | broadcasting services; satellite | | | |
| | | | | | transmission services; news | | | |
| | | | | | agency services; computer-aided | ı . | | |
| | | | | | transmission of messages and | | | |
| | | | | | images; communications by | * | | |
| | | | | | computers and/or computer | | | |
| | | | | | terminals; communications for | | | |
| | | | | | access to a database; provision of | | | |
| | + | | | | information from a computer | | | |
| | | | | | stored databank in the field of | | | |
| | | | | | current and international affairs, | | | |
| | | | | | technology, fashion and lifestyle. | | | |

| MARK | CLIENT CODE | COUNTRY /STATE | - OWNER | CLASS | GOODS/SERVICES | APP. NO. APP. DATE | REG. NO. REG. | STATUS |
|--------------------------------------|----------------|-------------------|--------------------------------------|-------|---|--------------------------------------|------------------------------------|--|
| | | | | | Educational services; conducting seminars and workshops in the fields of publishing and communications; publication of educational and instructional materials; entertainment services; entertainment by means of or relating to film, radio or television; production of television and cable television programs; television and cable television programming; video and film producing; publication of magazines, newspapers, books and printed publications; entertainment information services; news reporter services; publication of newspapers, | DATE | DATE | |
| FREEDOM COMMUNICATIONS FREEDOM | 016T 017T | US | Freedom Communications, Inc. Freedom | 16 | magazines, journals, books and other printed publications on line; provision of information from a computer stored databank in the field of news, entertainment, sports and recreation. Periodicals, namely newspapers for general circulation Telecommunications services; | 74/506,571 03/29/94 74/506,505 | 1,974,521 05/21/96 2,024,800 | Registered Renewal due 05/21/16 Registered |
| COMMUNICATIONS | | | Communications, Inc. | | namely, television and cable television broadcasting | 03/29/94 | 12/24/96 | Renewal due 12/24/16 |

FREEDOM SOUTHWESTERN ARIZONA, INC.

Client Code: FREED14.*

| MARK | CLIENT | COUNTRY /STATE | OWNER | CLASS | GOODS/SERVICES | APP. NO. APP. DATE | REG. NO. REG. DATE | STATUS |
|--------------------|--------|-------------------|---------------|-------|----------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|-------------|
| THE YUMA DAILY SUN | 001T | US | Freedom | 16 | Newspaper | 74/011,159 | 1,613,812 | Registered |
| | | | Newspapers of | | | 12/15/89 | 09/18/90 | |
| | | | Southwestern | | | | | Renewal due |
| | | | Arizona, Inc. | | | | | 09/18/10 |

FREEDOM METRO INFORMATION, INC.

Client Code: FREED16.*

NONE

${\bf FREEDOM\ COLORADO\ INFORMATION, INC.}$

Client Code: FREED19.*

| MARK | CLIENT | COUNTRY /STATE | OWNER | CLASS | GOODS/SERVICES | APP, NO. APP, DATE | REG. NO. REG. DATE | STATUS : |
|------------------------|--------|-------------------|---------------------------------------|-------|--|--------------------------|--------------------------|---|
| EMPTY STOCKING FUND | 003T | US | Freedom Colorado Information, Inc. | 16 | Newspapers for general circulation | 78/505,501 10/25/04 | 3,087,274 05/02/06 | Registered Declaration of Use due 05/02/12 |
| COLORADOSPRINGS. | 005T | US | Freedom Colorado Information, Inc. | 41 | Providing an on-line newspaper in the fields of news, events, education, finance, government, health, religion, shopping, sports, technology, transportation, travel and weather | 78/505,497 10/25/04 | 3,097,479 05/30/06 | Registered Declaration of Use due 05/30/12 |
| WOW! MARKETING | 006T | US | Freedom Colorado Information, Inc. | 35 | Advertising materials | 78/505,495 10/25/04 | 3,095,057 05/23/06 | Registered Declaration of Use due 05/23/12 |
| SPRINGSWHEELS | 007T | US | Freedom Colorado Information, Inc. | 16 | Newspapers for general circulation | 78/505,492 10/25/04 | 3,185,545 12/19/06 | Registered Declaration of Use due 12/19/12 |
| SPRINGSJOBS | 008T | US | Freedom Colorado Information, Inc. | 16 | Newspapers for general circulation | 78/505,487 10/25/04 | 3,220,896 03/20/07 | Registered Declaration of Use due 06/20/13 |
| PEAK HOMES | 009T | US | Freedom Colorado Information, Inc. | 16 | Newspapers for general circulation | 78/505,483 10/25/04 | 3,032,028 12/20/05 | Registered Declaration of Use due 12/20/11 |

12

| MARK | CLIENT CODE | COUNTRY /STATE | OWNER | CLASS | GOODS/SERVICES | APP. NO. APP. DATE | REG. NO. REG. DATE | STATUS |
|--------------------------------|----------------|-------------------|---------------------------------------|-------|---|--------------------------|--------------------------|---|
| THE SLICE | 010T | US | Freedom Colorado Information, Inc. | 16 | Newspapers for general circulation | 78/505,481 10/25/04 | 3,032,027 12/20/05 | Registered Declaration of Use due 12/20/11 |
| PIKES PEAK PARENT | OHT | US | Freedom Colorado Information, Inc. | 16 | Newspapers for general circulation | 78/505,478 10/25/04 | 3,097,478 05/30/06 | Registered Declaration of Use due 05/30/12 |
| GAZETTE CHARITIES | 012T | US | Freedom Colorado Information, Inc. | 16 | Charitable services, including, charitable fundraising, investment and management of charitable funds, providing charitable advertising space and organizing volunteers | 78/505,476 10/25/04 | 3,081,972 04/18/06 | Registered Declaration of Use due 04/18/12 |
| SPRINGSDIRECT | 013T | US | Freedom Colorado Information, Inc. | 16 | Magazines, brochures, pamphlets and other publications | 78/505,471 10/25/04 | 3,084,682 04/25/06 | Registered Declaration of Use due 04/25/12 |
| SPRINGSVALUES | 014T | US | Freedom Colorado Information, Inc. | 16 | Newspapers for general circulation | 78/505,468 10/25/04 | 3,089,602 05/09/06 | Registered Declaration of Use due 05/09/12 |
| EXPERIENCE COLORADO SPRINGS | 015T | US | Freedom Colorado Information, Inc. | 16 | Magazines, brochures, pamphlets and other publications | 78/505,466 10/25/04 | 3,084,681 04/25/06 | Registered Declaration of Use due 04/25/12 |
| SPRINGSSAVINGS | 017T | US , | Freedom Colorado Information, Inc. | 16 | General circulation newspapers including, coupon books | 78/505,459 10/25/04 | 3,301,672 10/02/07 | Registered Declaration of Use due 10/02/13 |

| MARK | CLIENT CODE | COUNTRY /STATE | OWNER. | CLASS | GOODS/SERVICES | APP. NO. APP. DATE | REG. NO. REG. DATE | STATUS |
|----------------|----------------|-------------------|---------------------------------------|--------|--|--------------------------|--------------------------|---|
| PEAKLINKS | 027T | US | Freedom Colorado Information, Inc. | 42 | Computer services, namely, providing a categorized computer data base in the nature of a web site directory containing links to other web | 75/514827 07/27/98 | 2,291,037 11/09/99 | Registered Renewal due 11/09/09 |
| WOW! MARKETING | 028T | US | Freedom Colorado Information, Inc. | 35, 42 | sites Preparing advertisements for others; dissemination of advertising for others via an online electronic communications network; dissemination of advertising matter; promoting the goods and services of others via an online electronic communications network; and business marketing consulting services | 75/813,274 10/01/99 | 3,072,360 03/28/06 | Registered Declaration of Use due 03/28/12 |
| | | | | | Computer services, namely, creating, designing and maintaining web sites for others; and hosting web sites of others | | | |

| MARK | CLIENT | COUNTRY /STATE | OWNER | CEASS | GOODS/SERVICES | APP. NO. APP. DATE | REG. NO. REG. DATE | STATUS |
|----------------------------|--------|-------------------|---------------------------------------|--------|---|--------------------------|--------------------------|---|
| ONLINE NEWS ENVIRONMENT | 035T | US | Freedom Colorado Information, Inc. | 41 | providing on-line publications, namely, newsletters, on-line newspapers and on-line magazines in the fields of news, events, education, entertainment, finance, governments, health, religion, shopping, sports, technology, transportation, travel, business, commentary, home and garden, nature, investigations, multimedia, obituaries, classifies, jobs, vehicles, coupons, discounts, sales and weather | 77/481,858 05/22/08 | 3,645,904 06/30/09 | Registered Declaration of Use due 06/30/15 |
| FRESH INK | 040T | US | Freedom Colorado Information, Inc. | 16, 41 | Newspapers Publication of electronic newspapers accessible via a global computer network | 77/736,240 05/13/09 | | Pending Office Action response due 02/11/10 |

FREEDOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC. DBA THE ORANGE COUNTY REGISTER

Client Code: GWSTPUB.*

| MARK | CLIENT CODE | COUNTRY /STATE | OWNER | CLASS | GOODS/SERVICES | APP. NO. APP. DATE | REG. NO. REG. DATE | STATUS |
|--------------------------------|----------------|-------------------|---|-------|--|--------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|
| ALISO VIEJO NEWS | 002T | US | Freedom Communications, Inc. dba The Orange County Register | 16 | General circulation newspapers | 74/215,558 10/23/91 | 1,846,379 07/19/94 | Registered Renewal due 07/19/14 |
| LEISURE WORLD NEWS | 003T | US | Freedom Communications, Inc. dba The Orange County Register | 16 | General circulation newspaper, primarily directed to seniors | 74/221,527 11/12/91 | 1,750,100 02/02/93 | Registered Renewal due 02/02/13 |
| RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA NEWS | 004T | US | Freedom Communications, Inc. dba The Orange County Register | 16 | Newspapers | 74/221,526 11/12/91 | 1,765,814 04/20/93 | Registered Renewal due 04/20/13 |
| ANAHEIM HILLS NEWS | 011T | US | Freedom Communications, Inc. dba The Orange County Register | 16 | Newspapers for general circulation | 74/309,840 08/31/92 | 1,807,455 11/30/93 | Registered Renewal due 11/30/13 |
| PLACENTIA NEWS- TIMES | 012T | US | Freedom Communications, Inc. dba The Orange County Register | 16 | Newspapers for general circulation | 74/309,839 08/31/92 | 1,858,544 10/18/94 | Registered Renewal due 10/18/14 |
| ANAHEIM BULLETIN | 014T | US | Freedom Communications, Inc. dba The Orange County Register | 16 | Newspapers for general circulation | 74/310,227 08/31/92 | 1,807,456 11/30/93 | Registered Renewal due 11/30/13 |

16

| MARK | CLIENT CODE | COUNTRY /STATE | OWNER . | CLASS | GOODS/SERVICES | APP. NO. APP. DATE | REG. NO. REG. DATE | STATUS |
|---------------------------|----------------|-------------------|---|-------|------------------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|
| EXCELSIOR | 015T | US | Freedom Communications, Inc. dba The Orange County Register | 16 | Newspapers for general circulation | 74/309,869 08/31/92 | 1,806,045 11/23/93 | Registered Renewal due 11/23/13 |
| FULLERTON NEWS TRIBUNE | 017T | US | Freedom Communications, Inc. dba The Orange County Register | 16 | Newspapers for general circulation | 74/310,212 08/31/92 | 1,816,819 01/18/94 | Registered Renewal due 01/18/14 |
| ORANGE CITY NEWS | 023T | US | Freedom Communications, Inc. dba The Orange County Register | 16 | Newspapers for general circulation | 74/440,436 09/27/93 | 1,894,072 05/16/95 | Registered Renewal due 05/16/15 |
| DANA POINT NEWS | 030T | US | Freedom Communications, Inc. dba The Orange County Register | 16 | Newspapers | 73/813,262 07/18/89 | 1,592,976 04/24/90 | Registered Renewal due 04/24/10 |
| LAGUNA NIGUEL NEWS | 031T | US | Freedom Communications, Inc. dba The Orange County Register | 16 | Newspapers | 73/813,263 07/18/89 | 1,592,977 04/24/90 | Registered Renewal due 04/24/10 |
| CAPISTRANO VALLEY NEWS | 033T | US | Freedom Communications, Inc. dba The Orange County Register | 16 | Newspapers | 73/336,767 11/12/81 | 1,260,458 12/06/83 | Registered Renewal due 12/06/13 |
| CAPISTRANO VALLEY NEWS | 034T | US | Freedom Communications, Inc. dba The Orange County Register | 16 | Newspapers | 73/453,772 11/21/83 | 1,300,530 10/16/84 | Registered Renewal due 10/16/14 |

| MARK | CLIENT CODE | COUNTRY /STATE | OWNER | CLASS | GOODS/SERVICES | APP. NO. APP. DATE | REG. NO. REG. DATE | STATUS |
|---------------------------|----------------|-------------------|---|-------|--------------------------------------|------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|
| YORBA LINDA STAR | 043T | US | Freedom Communications, Inc. dba The Orange County Register | 16 | Newspapers | 73/328,454 09/17/81 | 1,236,236 05/03/83 | Registered Renewal due 05/03/13 |
| LAGUNA NEWS-POST | 052T | US | Freedom Communications, Inc. dba The Orange County Register | 16 | Newspapers | 73/365,640 05/20/82 | 1,227,518 02/15/83 | Registered Renewal due 02/15/13 |
| LAGUNA NIGUEL NEWS | 053T | US | Freedom Communications, Inc. dba The Orange County Register | 16 | Newspapers | 73/365,626 05/20/82 | 1,273,191 04/24/84 | Registered Renewal due 04/24/14 |
| DANA POINT NEWS | 054T | US | Freedom Communications, Inc. dba The Orange County Register | 16 | Newspapers | 73/365,639 05/20/82 | 1,275,602 04/24/84 | Registered Renewal due 04/24/14 |
| SADDLEBACK VALLEY NEWS | 057T | US | Freedom Communications, Inc. dba The Orange County Register | 16 | Newspapers for genera circulation | 76/116,636 08/25/00 | 2,570,977 05/21/02 | Registered Renewal due 05/21/12 |
| SUN POST NEWS | 058T | US | Freedom Communications, Inc. dba The Orange County Register | 16 | Newspapers for general circulation | 76/221,152 03/06/01 | 2,668,110 12/31/02 | Registered Renewal due 12/31/12 |

FREEDOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC. DBA THE ORANGE COUNTY REGISTER

Client Code: MYOC.*

| MARK | CLIENT CODE | COUNTRY /STATE | OWNER | CLASS | GOODS/SERVICES | APP. NO. APP. DATE | REG. NO. REG. DATE | STATUS |
|------------------------|----------------|-------------------|---|--------|---|--------------------------|--------------------------|---|
| MYOC.COM | 001T | US | Freedom Communications, Inc. dba The Orange County Register | 42 | Information services, namely, providing the public with information about news, events, education, finance, government, health, religion, shopping, sports, technology, transportation, travel, and weather via a global communications network | 76/169,474 11/21/00 | 2,506,489 11/13/01 | Registered Renewal due 11/13/11 |
| MYORANGE COUNTY.COM | 002T | US | Freedom Communications, Inc. dba The Orange County Register | 35, 41 | Information services, namely, providing the public with information about news, events, education, finance, government, health, religion, shopping, sports, technology, transportation, travel, and weather via a global communications network | 76/169,471 11/21/00 | 2,852,345 06/15/04 | Registered Declaration of Use due 06/05/10 |
| OC VIVE.COM | 013T | US | Freedom Communications, Inc. dba The Orange County Register | 41 | Providing an on-line newspaper in the fields of news, events, education, finance, government, health, religion, shopping, sports, technology, transportation, travel and weather | 76/374,021 02/22/02 | 2,857,235 06/29/04 | Registered Declaration of Use due 06/29/10 |
| OC WIVE com | 015T | US | Freedom Communications, Inc. dba The Orange County Register | 41 | Providing on-line newspaper in the fields of news, events, education, finance, government, health, religion, shopping, sports, technology, transportation, travel and weather | 76/376,919 02/28/02 | 2,857,237 06/29/04 | Registered Declaration of Use due 06/29/10 |

| MARK | CLIENT | COUNTRY /STATE | OWNER | CLASS | GOODS/SERVICES | APP. NO. APP. DATE | REG. NO. REG. DATE | STATUS |
|-------------|--------|-------------------|---------------------------------|-------|--|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------|
| OCBLASTMAIL | 017T | US | Freedom | 9 | Computer software for building a customer database for the | 78/156,323 08/21/02 | 2,898,083 10/26/04 | Registered |
| | | | Communications, Inc. dba The | | dissemination of information | 00/21/02 | 10/20/04 | Declaration of Use |
| | · | | Orange County Register | | | | | due 10/26/10 |

FREEDOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC. DBA THE ORANGE COUNTY REGISTER

Client Code: OCREG.*

| MARK | CLIENT CODE | COUNTRY /STATE | OWNER | CLASS | - GOODS/SERVICES | APP. NO. APP. DATE | REG. NO. REG. DATE | STATUS |
|----------------------|----------------|-------------------|-------------------------|--------|-----------------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|------------------|
| SHOW | 004SCA | California | Freedom | 35 | Newspapers for general | n/a | 98928 | Registered |
| | | | Communications, | | circulation | | 05/24/94 | |
| , | | | Inc. dba The | | | · | • • | Renewal due |
| · | | | Orange County | | | | | 05/24/14 |
| | | | Register | | | | · · · | |
| SHOW | 004T | US | Freedom | 16 | Newspapers for general | 74/442,200 | 1846727 | Registered |
| | | | Communications, | | circulation | 09/30/93 | 07/26/94 | _ |
| | | | Inc. dba The | | | | - | Renewal due |
| | | | Orange County | | | | | 07/26/14 |
| | | | Register | | | | A 105 110 | - · · · |
| SMART CLASSIFIED | 020T | US | Freedom | 16 | Classified advertising section of | 75/088,120 | 2,106,449 | Registered |
| | | | Communications, | | general circulation newspaper | 04/15/96 | 10/21/97 | Renewal due |
| | | | Inc. dba The | | | | | 10/21/17 |
| | | | Orange County | | | | | 10/21/17 |
| THE DECT OF OR LAIGE | 022T | rid | Register | 25 41 | Conducting and analyzing market | 75/087,727 | 2,319,974 | Registered |
| THE BEST OF ORANGE | 032T | US | Freedom Communications. | 35, 41 | research | 04/15/96 | 02/22/00 | Registered |
| COUNTY | | | Inc. dba The | | i escarcii | V 4 /13/70 | Q <i>L</i> 122100 | Renewal due |
| | | | Orange County | | Publication of market research | | | 02/22/10 |
| | | | Register | | I tolloution of market research | | | <i>V2,22</i> .1V |
| COASTAL LIVING | 081T | US | Freedom | 16 | Real estate newspaper | 75/789,497 | 2,472,871 | Registered |
| CONSTRIBILITING | UVII , | | Communications, | 10 | Treat and the bar | 09/01/99 | 07/31/01 | |
| | | | Inc. dba The | | | | | Renewal due |
| | | | Orange County | | | | | 07/31/11 |
| | | | Register | | | | | |
| SOUTH COUNTY NEWS | 082T | US | Freedom | 41 | Publication of newspapers | 75/789,965 | 2,472,875 | Registered |
| | | | Communications, | | | 09/01/99 | 7/31/01 | |
| | | | Inc. dba The | | | | | Renewal due |
| | | | Orange County | | | | | 07/31/11 |
| | | | Register | | | | | |

21

| MARK | CLIENT | COUNTRY /STATE | OWNER | CLASS | GOODS/SERVICES | APP. NO. APP. DATE | REG. NO. REG. DATE | STÂTUS |
|----------------------------|--------|-------------------|--|--------|---|--------------------------|--------------------------|------------------------------------|
| THE ORANGE COUNTY REGISTER | 086T | US | Freedom Communications, | 16 | Newspapers for general circulation | 76/093,379 07/20/00 | 2,603,658 08/06/02 | Registered |
| | · | | Inc. dba The Orange County Register | | | | | Renewal due 08/06/12 |
| ORANGE COUNTY | 088T | US | Freedom | 16 | Newspapers for general | 76/085,136 | 2,530,975 | Registered |
| HOME | | | Communications, Inc. dba The Orange County Register | | circulation | 07/07/00 | 01/15/02 | Renewal due 01/15/12 |
| GOLF EXTRA | 089T | US | Freedom | 16 | Newspaper sections in the field of | 76/085,135 | 2,657/863 | Registered |
| | | | Communications, Inc. dba The Orange County Register | | golf; magazines in the field of golf | 07/07/00 | 12/10/02 | Renewal due 12/10/12 |
| GOLFXTRA | 092T | US | Freedom | 16 | Newspaper sections in the field of | 76/128,213 | 2,616,742 | Registered |
| | | | Communications, Inc. dba The Orange County Register | | golf; magazines in the field of golf | 09/14/00 | 09/10/02 | Renewal due 09/10/12 |
| OC REAL ESTATE | 105T | US | Freedom | 16, 41 | Printed publications, including, a | 78/907,943 | 3,472,314 | Registered |
| FINDER | | | Communications, Inc. dba The Orange County Register | | general circulation newspaper containing articles and classified listings | 06/14/06 | 07/22/08 | Declaration of Use due 07/22/14 |
| | | | · | | Online computer services, including providing online articles and classified listings in the field | | | |
| | | | | | of real property, home mortgages, real estate agents; providing searching capabilities in the fields of real property, home mortgage | | | |
| | | | | | rates, real estate agents and multiple listing services | | | |

| | CLIENT | COUNTRY | | | | APP. NO. | REG. NO. | STATUS |
|--------------------|--------|------------|------------------------|-------|------------------------------------|--------------|--------------|--------------------|
| MARK | CODE | /STATE | OWNER | CLASS | GOODS/SERVICES | APP. DATE | REG. DATE | |
| COAST | 108SCA | California | Freedom | 16 | Magazines | n/a | 108955 | Registered |
| | | | Communications, | | | | 03/10/03 | |
| | | | Inc. dba The | | | | | Renewal due |
| | , | | Orange County | | | | ļ | 03/10/13 |
| | | | Register | | | | | |
| TAKE BACK THE | 113T | US | Freedom | 16 | Newspapers for general | 78/251,697 | 2,891,992 | Registered |
| MORNING | | | Communications, | | circulation | 05/19/03 | 10/05/04 | |
| | | | Inc. dba The | | | | | Declaration of Use |
| | | | Orange County | | | | - | due 10/05/10 |
| | | | Register | | | | | |
| JUNTOS LOS VIERNES | 114T | US | Freedom | 16 | Newspapers for general | 78/619,975 | 3,153,247 | Registered |
| | | | Communications, | | circulation | 04/29/05 | 10/10/06 | |
| | | | Inc. dba The | | | | | Declaration of Use |
| | | | Orange County | } | | | | due 10/10/12 |
| | | | Register | | | | 2.050.505 | D • • • • |
| CANYON LIFE | 116T | US | Freedom | 16 | Newspapers for general | 78/612,831 | 3,079,595 | Registered |
| | | | Communications, | | circulation | 04/20/05 | 04/11/06 | D. 1 |
| | | | Inc. dba The | | | | | Declaration of Use |
| | | | Orange County | | | | | due 04/11/12 |
| | | | Register | 1,0 | 27 0 1 | 70/(12.020 | 2.070.504 | Danistanad |
| THE CURRENT | 117T | US | Freedom | 16 | Newspapers for general | 78/612,829 | 3,079,594 | Registered |
| | | | Communications, | | circulation | 04/20/05 | U4/11/00 | Declaration of Use |
| | | | Inc. dba The | | 4. | | | due 04/11/12 |
| | · | i | Orange County | | | | | due 04/11/12 |
| INTERIOR DATE | 1100 | 110 | Register | 16 | Navignamana fan aananal | 78/612,871 | 3,144,689 | Registered |
| IRVINE WORLD NEWS | 118T | US | Freedom | 16 | Newspapers for general circulation | 04/20/05 | 09/19/06 | Registered |
| | | | Communications, | | Circulation | 04/20/03 | .07/17/00 | Declaration of Use |
| | | | Inc. dba The | | | 2 | | due 09/19/12 |
| | | | Orange County Register | | | | | 144 V/17/12 |
| THE WAVE | 119T | US | Freedom | 16 | Newspapers for general | 78/612,827 | 3,550,238 | Registered |
| THE WAVE | 1171 | US | Communications, | 10 | circulation | 04/20/05 | 12/23/08 | icogistorou . |
| | | | Inc. dba The | | VIIVAIAUVII | 0 11 20/03 | 12/23/00 | Declaration of Use |
| | | | Orange County | | | | | due 12/23/14 |
| | | | Register | | | , | | |
| 1 | 1 | t | 1 TOSISTOI | L | <u> </u> | <u> </u> | <u> </u> | 1 |

| MARK. | CLIENT CODE | COUNTRY /STATE | OWNER | CLASS | GOODS/SERVICES | APP, NO. APP, DATE | REG. NO. REG. DATE | STATUS |
|-------------------------|----------------|-------------------|---|-------|------------------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------|---|
| FOUNTAIN VALLEY VIEW | 120T | US | Freedom Communications, | 16 | Newspapers for general circulation | 78/612,825 04/20/05 | 3,156,777 10/17/06 | Registered |
| | | | Inc. dba The Orange County Register | | | | | Declaration of Use due 10/17/12 |
| STAR-PROGRESS | 121T | US | Freedom Communications, | 16 | Newspapers for general circulation | 78/612,821 04/20/05 | 3,089,884 05/09/06 | Registered |
| | | | Inc. dba The Orange County Register | | | | | Declaration of Use due 05/09/12 |
| THE TUSTIN NEWS | 122T | US | Freedom Communications, | 16 | Newspapers for general circulation | 78/612,819 04/20/05 | 3,147,897 09/26/06 | Registered |
| | | | Inc. dba The Orange County Register | | | | | Declaration of Use due 09/26/12 |
| LAGUNA NIGUEL NEWS | 123T | US | Freedom Communications, Inc. dba The Orange County Register | 16 | Newspapers for general circulation | 78/612,814 04/20/05 | 3,147,896 09/26/06 | Registered Declaration of Use due 09/26/12 |
| LAGUNA NEWS-POST | 124T | US | Freedom Communications, Inc. dba The Orange County Register | 16 | Newspapers for general circulation | 78/618,465 04/27/05 | 3,156,843 10/17/06 | Registered Declaration of Use due 10/17/12 |
| SUN POST NEWS | 125T | US | Freedom Communications, | 16 | Newspapers for general circulation | 78/612,805 04/20/05 | 3,156,776 10/17/06 | Registered |
| | · . | | Inc. dba The Orange County Register | | | | | Declaration of Use due 10/17/12 |
| ALISO VIEJO NEWS | 126T | US | Freedom Communications, Inc. dba The | 16 | Newspapers for general circulation | 78/618,460 04/27/05 | 3,156,842 10/17/06 | Registered Declaration of Use |
| | | | Orange County Register | | | | | due 10/17/12 |

| MARK | CLIENT CODE | COUNTRY /STATE | OWNER | CLASS | GOODS/SERVICES | APP. NO. APP. DATE | REG. NO. REG. DATE | STATUS |
|--|----------------|-------------------|---|--------|--|--------------------------|--------------------------|---|
| FIND IT. SELL IT. | 127T | US | Freedom Communications, Inc. dba The Orange County Register | 16 | Newspapers for general circulation | 78/354,560 01/20/04 | 3,080,484 04/11/06 | Registered Declaration of Use due 04/11/12 |
| WEBCODE | 128T | US | Freedom Communications, Inc. dba The Orange County Register | 42 | Computer services, namely, providing online information regarding employment opportunities | 78/389,878 03/24/04 | 3,019,878 11/29/05 | Registered Declaration of Use due 11/29/11 |
| JOBFINDER WEEKLY | 132T | US | Freedom Communications, Inc. dba The Orange County Register | 16 | Newspapers for general circulation | 78/513,865 11/09/04 | | Pending |
| TAKE BACK THE MORNING. EVERY MORNING | 133T | US | Freedom Communications, Inc. dba The Orange County Register | 16 | Newspapers for general circulation | 78/513,472 11/08/04 | 3,028,671 12/03/05 | Registered Declaration of Use due 12/03/11 |
| OC OUTDOORS | 136T | US | Freedom Communications, Inc. dba The Orange County Register | 16, 41 | Newspapers for general circulation Computer services including, providing on-line newspapers in the fields of nature, recreation, sports and conservation | 78/640,355 05/31/05 | 3,226,100 04/03/07 | Registered Declaration of Use due 04/03/13 |
| CLICK ON ORANGE COUNTY | 137T | US | Freedom Communications, Inc. dba The Orange County Register | 41 | Providing on-line newspapers in the fields of news, events, education, finance, government, health, religion, shopping, sports, technology, transportation, travel, business, commentary, home and garden, investigations, multimedia, obituaries, classifieds and weather | 78/610,935 04/18/05 | 3,181,869 12/05/06 | Registered Declaration of Use due 12/05/12 |

| MARK | CLIENT CODE | COUNTRY /STATE | OWNER | CLASS | GOODS/SERVICES | APP. NO. APP. DATE | REG. NO. REG. DATE | - STATUS |
|-----------------------------|-------------|-------------------|---|--------|---|------------------------|-----------------------|--|
| REGISTER ON DEMAND | 140T | US | Freedom Communications, Inc. dba The Orange County Register | 16, 41 | Newspapers for general circulation Providing online newspapers, including but not limited to, online newspapers in the fields of news, entertainment, events, education, finance, government, health, religion, shopping, sports, technology, transportation, travel, business, commentary, home and garden, investigations, multimedia, obituaries, classifieds and weather investigations, multimedia, obituaries, classifieds and weather | 78/640,320 05/31/05 | | Allowed Statement of Use or 4 th Request for an Extension of Time due 10/10/08 |
| SQUEEZEOC.COM | 141T | US | Freedom Communications, Inc. dba The Orange County Register | 41 | Providing on-line newspapers, including online newspapers in the fields of news, events, education, finance, government, health, religion, shopping, sports, technology, transportation, travel, business, commentary, home and garden, investigations, multimedia, obituaries, classifieds and weather | 78/637,475 | | Pending Suspended |
| LAGUNA WOODS GLOBE | 144T | US | Freedom Communications, Inc. dba The Orange County Register | 16 | Newspapers for general circulation | 78/681,957 07/29/05 | 3,266,096 07/17/07 | Registered Declaration of Use due 0717/13 |
| WELCOME TO DESERT LIVING | 146T | US | Freedom Communications, Inc. dba The Orange County Register | 16 | Newspapers for general circulation | 78/772,109 12/13/05 | 3,389,955 02/26/08 | Registered Declaration of Use due 02/26/14 |

| | CLIENT | COUNTRY | | | | APP. NO. | REG. NO. | STATUS |
|---------------------|--------|---------|-----------------|---------|-------------------------------------|------------|-----------|--------------------|
| MARK | CODE | /STATE | OWNER | CLASS | GOODS/SERVICES | APP. | REG. | |
| | | | | | | DATE | DATE | |
| GET THE MOST OUT OF | 147T | US | Freedom | 16, 41 | Newspapers for general | 78/772,080 | 3,180,463 | Registered |
| ORANGE COUNTY | - | | Communications, | | circulation | 12/13/05 | 12/05/06 | |
| | | | Inc. dba The | | | | | Declaration of Use |
| | | , | Orange County | | Providing on-line publications, | | | due 12/05/12 |
| | | | Register | | namely on-line newspapers in the | | | |
| | | | | | fields of news, events, education, | | | |
| | | | | | entertainment, finance, | | | |
| | | | | | government, health, religion, | | | |
| | | , i | | | shopping, sports, technology, | | | |
| | | | | | transportation, travel, business, | , | . : | |
| | | | | | commentary, home and garden, | | e · | |
| | | | | | nature, investigations, multimedia, | | | |
| | | | | | obituaries, classifieds, jobs, | | | |
| | | | | | vehicles, coupons, discounts, sales | | | |
| | | | | | and weather | | | |
| FREEDOM ORANGE | 151T | US | Freedom | 16, 36, | Printed publications, namely, | 78/806,479 | 3,451,083 | Registered |
| COUNTY | | | Communications, | 41 | newspapers for general | 02/03/06 | 06/17/08 | - 1 orr |
| INFORMATION | | | Inc. dba The | | circulation; and magazines, | | | Declaration of Use |
| | | | Orange County | | newsletters, inserts, and flyers in | | | due 06/17/14 |
| | | *. | Register | | the fields of news, events, | | | |
| | | | · | | education, entertainment, finance, | | | |
| | | | * | | government, health, religion, | | | |
| | | | · | | shopping, sports, technology, | ľ | | |
| | | | | | transportation, travel, business, | | | |
| | | | , | | commentary, home and garden, | - | | |
| | | | | | nature, investigations, multimedia, | | | |
| | | | | | obituaries, classifieds, jobs, | | | |
| , ' | | | | | vehicles, coupons, discounts, sales | | | |
| | | | | | and weather | | | |
| 1 | | | | | a | | | |
| | | | | | Charitable services, namely, | | | |
| | | | | | charitable fundraising, organizing | | | |
| | | | | | and conducting volunteer | | | |
| | | | | | programs and community service | | | |
| | | | e e | | projects, and sharing profits from | | | |
| | | | | | publication subscription sales with | | | |
| | | | | | not-for-profit organizations | | | |

| MARK | CLIENT | COUNTRY /STATE | OWNER | CLASS | GOODS/SERVICES | APP. NO. APP. DATE | REG. NO. REG. DATE | STATUS |
|---------|--------|-------------------|-----------------|--------|-------------------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------|
| OCSAVER | 158T | US | Freedom | 16, 41 | Printed publications, namely, | 78/812,110 | | Allowed |
| | | | Communications, | | newspapers for general | 02/10/06 | | |
| | | | Inc. dba The | | circulation; and magazines, | | | Final Statement of |
| | | | Orange County | | newsletters, inserts and flyers in | | | Use due 12/05/09 |
| · | | | Register | | the fields of news, events, | | | |
| | | | | | education, entertainment, finance, | | | |
| | | | | , | government, health, religion, | | | |
| | | | | - | shopping, sports, technology, | | | |
| | | | | | transportation, travel, business, | | | |
| | | | · | | commentary, home and garden, | | | |
| .: | | | | | nature, investigations, multimedia, | | | |
| · | | | | | obituaries, classifieds, jobs, | | | |
| | | : | | | vehicles, coupons, discounts, sales | | | |
| | | · | | | and weather | , | | |
| · | | · | | | | | | |
| | | | | | Providing on-line publications, | | | |
| | | | | | namely newsletters, on-line | | | |
| | | | | | newspapers and on-line | | | |
| | | | | | magazines in the fields of news, | | | |
| | | | | | events, education, entertainment, | | | |
| | | | | | finance, government, health, | | | |
| | | | | | religion, shopping, sports, | | | , |
| | | | | | technology, transportation, travel, | | | |
| | | | | | business, commentary, home and | | 1 | |
| | | | | | garden, nature, investigations, | | | |
| | | | | | multimedia, obituaries, | | | |
| | | | | | classifieds, jobs, vehicles, | | | ē |
| | | | | | coupons, discounts, sales and | | | |
| | | | | | weather | | | |

| MARK | CLIENT | COUNTRY /STATE | OWNER | CLASS | GOODS/SERVICES | APP. NO. APP. | REG. NO. | STATUS |
|-----------------|--------|-------------------|-----------------|--------|-------------------------------------|------------------|-----------|--------------------|
| | | | | | | DATE | DATE | |
| DISCOVER OC | 161T | US | Freedom | 16, 41 | Printed publications, namely, | 78/858,698 | 3,442,706 | Registered |
| | 1 | | Communications, | | newspapers for general | 04/11/06 | 06/03/08 | |
| | | | Inc. dba The | | circulation, magazines, | | | Declaration of Use |
| | | | Orange County | | newsletters, inserts and flyers in | | | due 06/03/12 |
| | | | Register | | the field of travel, tourism, | | | · |
| | | | · | | transportation, entertainment, | | , | |
| | | | | | shopping, excursions, and | | | |
| | | | | | activities | | | · |
| | | | | | | | | · |
| | | · | | | Publication of electronic | | | 4 |
| | | | | | newspapers accessible via a | | | . * |
| | | | | | global computer network, namely, | | | |
| | | | | | publishing online newspapers | | | |
| | | | | | featuring travel, tourism, | | | · |
| | | | | | transportation, entertainment, | | | · |
| | | | | | shopping, excursions, and | | | |
| | | | | | activities | | | |
| ORANGE COUNTY | 164T | US | Freedom | 16 | Printed publications, namely, | 78/847,743 | 3,257,313 | Registered |
| KIDS | | | Communications, | | magazines in the fields of | 03/28/06 | 06/26/07 | |
| | | | Inc. dba The | ٠. | parenting, family matters, fashion, | | , | Declaration of Use |
| | | | Orange County | | books, food, nutrition, travel, | | | due 06/26/13 |
| | | · | Register | | sports, culture, education, nature, | | | |
| | | | | | entertainment, shopping, arts and | | | |
| | | | | | crafts, excursions and family | | | |
| · | | | | , | activities | | | |
| PRIVATE SHOWING | 165T | US | Freedom | 16 | Printed publications, namely, | 78/846,767 | 3,205,763 | Registered |
| | | | Communications, | | newspapers for general | 03/27/06 | 02/06/07 | |
| | | | Inc. dba The | | circulation, magazines, | | | Declaration of Use |
| | | | Orange County | | newsletters, inserts and flyers all | | | due 06/06/13 |
| | | | Register | | in the field of real estate, home | | | |
| | | | | | design, home improvement, home | | , | |
| | | | · . | | design, and interior decorating | | | 1 |

| MARK - | CLIENT CODE | COUNTRY- /STATE | OWNER | CLASS | GOODS/SERVICES | APP. NO. APP. DATE | REG. NO. REG. DATE | STATUS |
|----------------------|----------------|--------------------|---------------------------------------|--------|-------------------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------|
| CUT TO FIT YOUR LIFE | 174T | US | Freedom | 16, 41 | Printed publications, namely, | 78/912,734 | 3,312,348 | Registered |
| | | | Communications, | | newspapers for general | 06/20/06 | 10/16/07 | |
| | | | Inc. dba The | | circulation; and magazines, | | | Declaration of Use |
| | | | Orange County | | newsletters, inserts and flyers in | | | due 10/16/13 |
| | | | Register | | the fields of news, events, | | | |
| | | | | | education, entertainment, finance, | | | |
| • | | | · | | government, health, religion, | | | |
| | | | | | shopping, sports, technology, | | | |
| • | | | | | transportation, travel, business, | | | |
| • | | | | | commentary, home and garden, | | | ' |
| 4 | | | | | nature, investigations, multimedia, | | | . * |
| | | | | * | obituaries, classifieds, jobs, | | | |
| | | | | | vehicles, coupons, discounts, sales | | | |
| | | | | | and weather | | | |
| | | | | | | | | · |
| | | | | | Providing on-line publications, | | | |
| | | * | | | namely, newsletters, on-line | | | |
| | · | | | | newspapers and on-line | | | , |
| | | | | | magazines in the fields of news, | | | |
| | • | | \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ | | events, education, entertainment, | | | |
| | | | | | finance, government, health, | | | |
| | | | | | religion, shopping, sports, | | | |
| | | | | | technology, transportation, travel, | | | |
| | | | | | business, commentary, home and | | | |
| | | | | | garden, nature, investigations, | | | |
| | , , | | | | multimedia, obituaries, | | | |
| • | ٠ | | | | classifieds, jobs, vehicles, | | | |
| | | | | | coupons, discounts, sales and | | | |
| 4 | |] | | | weather | | | |

| MARK | CLIENT | COUNTRY: /STATE | OWNER | CLASS | GOODS/SERVICES | APP. NO. APP. DATE | REG. NO. REG. DATE | STATUS |
|-----------------|--------|--------------------|-----------------|--------|-------------------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|---------------------------------|
| DISCOVER ORANGE | 176T | US | Freedom | 16, 41 | Printed publications, namely, | 78/918,341 | | Allowed |
| COUNTY | | | Communications, | | newspapers for general | 06/27/06 | | |
| | | | Inc. dba The | | circulation, magazines, | | | Statement of Use |
| | | | Orange County | | newsletters, inserts and flyers in | | | or 4 th Extension of |
| | | | Register | | the fields of news, events, | | | Time due 10/30/09 |
| | | | | | education, entertainment, finance, | | | * |
| | | | |] | government, health, religion, | | | · |
| | | | | | shipping, sports, technology, | | 1 | |
| | | | | | transportation, travel, business, | * | | |
| · | | | | | commentary, home and garden, | | | |
| | | | | | nature, investigations, multimedia, | | | |
| | | | | | obituaries, classifieds, jobs, | ٠ | * | |
| | | | | | vehicles, coupons, discounts, sales | | | |
| | | | | | and weather | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | Providing online publications, | | | |
| | | | | | namely, newsletters, online | | | |
| | | | | | newspapers and online magazines | | | |
| | | | | | in the fields of news, events, | | | |
| | | | | | education, entertainment, finance, | | | |
| | | | | | government, health, religion, | | | |
| | | | | | shipping, sports, technology, | | | |
| | | | | | transportation, travel, business, | | | |
| | | | | | commentary, home and garden, | | | |
| | | | | | nature, investigations, multimedia, | 1 | | |
| | | | | | obituaries, classifieds, jobs, | | | |
| | | | | | vehicles, coupons, discounts, sales | | | |
| | | | | | and weather | | | |

| MARK | CLIENT | COUNTRY /STATE | OWNER | CLASS | GOODS/SERVICES | APP. NO. APP. DATE | REG. NO. REG. DATE | STATUS |
|---------------------------------------|--------|-------------------|-----------------|--------|-------------------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------|
| OC POST | 180T | US | Freedom | 16, 41 | Printed publications, namely, | 78/940,403 | 3,344,202 | Registered |
| | | | Communications, | | newspapers for general | 07/28/06 | 11/27/07 | |
| | | | Inc. dba The | | circulation, magazines, | | + : | Declaration of Use |
| | | | Orange County | | newsletters, inserts and flyers in | | | due 11/27/13 |
| | | | Register | | the fields of news, events, | | | |
| | | | | | education, entertainment, finance, | | | • |
| | | | | | government, health, religion, | | | |
| | | | 4 | | shipping, sports, technology, | | | |
| | | | | | transportation, travel, business, | , | | |
| | · | | | | commentary, home and garden, | | | |
| | | | | | nature, investigations, multimedia, | | | , |
| | | | | | obituaries, classifieds, jobs, | | | |
| | | | | | vehicles, coupons, discounts, sales | | - | |
| | | | | | and weather | | | |
| | | | ė. | | | | | |
| | | | | | Providing online publications, | - | | ٠ |
| | | | | | namely, newsletters, online | i i | | |
| • | | | | | newspapers and online magazines | | | |
| | | | | | in the fields of news, events, | | | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | | education, entertainment, finance, | | | |
| | | | | . * | government, health, religion, | | | - |
| | | | | | shipping, sports, technology, | | ٠ | |
| • | | | ÷ | | transportation, travel, business, | | | |
| | | | | | commentary, home and garden, | | | |
| | | | | | nature, investigations, multimedia, | , | | |
| | | : | | | obituaries, classifieds, jobs, | | | |
| | | | | | vehicles, coupons, discounts, sales | 1 . | | |
| | | | | | and weather | | | |

| | CLIENT | COUNTRY | | GI 160 | | APP. NO. | REG. NO. | STATUS |
|------------------|--------|---------|-----------------|---------|-------------------------------------|--------------|--------------|--------------------|
| MARK | CODE | /STATE | OWNER | CLASS | GOODS/SERVICES | APP. DATE | REG. DATE | |
| OCPOST.COM | 183T | US | Freedom | 16, 41 | Printed publications, namely, | 78/940,407 | 3,532,672 | Registered |
| | | | Communications, | | newspapers for general | 07/28/06 | 11/11/08 | |
| | | | Inc. dba The | | circulation, magazines, | | | Declaration of Use |
| | | | Orange County | | newsletters, inserts and flyers in | | | due 11/11/14 |
| | | | Register | | the fields of news, events, | | | |
| | | | | | education, entertainment, finance, | | | |
| | | | , i | İ | government, health, religion, | | | |
| | | | | | shipping, sports, technology, | | | |
| | | | | | transportation, travel, business, | | , i | |
| · | | | | | commentary, home and garden, | | | |
| | | | | | nature, investigations, multimedia, | | | |
| 1 | | | | | obituaries, classifieds, jobs, | | | |
| | | | | | vehicles, coupons, discounts, sales | | | |
| | | | | | and weather | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | ٠. | | Providing online publications, | | | |
| | | | | | namely, newsletters, online | | | |
| | | | | | newspapers and online magazines | | | |
| | | | | | in the fields of news, events, | | | |
| | | | | | education, entertainment, finance, | | | .3. |
| | | | | | government, health, religion, | | | |
| | | | | | shipping, sports, technology, | | | • |
| | | | | | transportation, travel, business, | | | |
| | | | · | | commentary, home and garden, | | | * |
| · | | | | ļ. | nature, investigations, multimedia, | | | |
| | | | | | obituaries, classifieds, jobs, | | | |
| | | | | | vehicles, coupons, discounts, sales | | | |
| | | | | · · | and weather | | | |
| FREEDOM PRINTING | 187T | US | Freedom | 16, 40, | Printed publications, namely, | 77/041,845 | 3,606,440 | Registered |
| | | | Communications, | 41 | newspapers for general circulation | 11/27/07 | 04/14/09 | Declaration of Use |
| | | | Inc. dba The | | | | | due 04/14/15 |
| | | | Orange County | | Printing services | | | |
| | 1 | | Register | | | | | |
| | | | ~ | | Providing online publications, | | | |
| | | | | | namely, newspapers and online | | | |
| | | | | | newspapers for general circulation | | | |

| MARK | CLIENT CODE | COUNTRY | OWNER | CLASS | GOODS/SERVICES | APP. NO. | REG. NO. REG. | STATUS |
|----------------|----------------|---------|-----------------|--------|-------------------------------------|------------|------------------|-----------------|
| | | | | | | DATE | DATE | |
| THE BEST OF OC | 188T/ | US | Freedom | 16, 41 | Printed publications, including, | 77/017,250 | | Pending |
| | 188M | | Communications, | | newspapers for general | 10/09/06 | | |
| | | | Inc. dba The | | circulation, magazines, | | | Opposed by |
| | | | Orange County | | newsletters, inserts and flyers in | | | Village Voice |
| | , | | Register | | the fields of news, events, | | | Media Holdings, |
| - | | | | | education, entertainment, finance, | | | LLC |
| ! | | | | | government, health, religion, | | | |
| | | | | | shipping, sports, technology, | | | |
| | | | | | transportation, travel, business, | , | | |
| | | | | · | commentary, home and garden, | | | |
| | - | | | | nature, investigations, multimedia, | | | |
| | | | · | | obituaries, classifieds, jobs, | | | |
| | | | | | vehicles, coupons, discounts, sales | | | |
| | | | | | and weather | | | |
| | | | | | _ ,,, ,, ,,, | | | |
| | | | | | Providing online publications, | | ÷ | |
| | | | | | including, newsletters, online | | | |
| . N | | | | | newspapers and online magazines | | | |
| | | | | | in the fields of news, events, | * * | | |
| | | | | | education, entertainment, finance, | | | |
| | | | | | government, health, religion, | | | |
| | | | | | shipping, sports, technology, | * | | |
| | | | | | transportation, travel, business, | | | |
| | | | | | commentary, home and garden, | | | |
| | | | | | nature, investigations, multimedia, | | | |
| | | | | | obituaries, classifieds, jobs, | | | |
| | | | | | vehicles, coupons, discounts, sales | | | |
| | | | | | and weather | | | |

| MARK | CLIENT CODE | COUNTRY /STATE | OWNER | CLASS | GOODS/SERVICES | APP, NÖ. APP. DATE | REG. NO. -REG. DATE | STATUS |
|-----------|----------------|-------------------|-----------------|---------|-------------------------------------|--------------------------|---------------------------|---------------|
| OCVARSITY | 193T | US | Freedom | 16, 38, | Newspapers | 77/554,081 | | Pending |
| | | | Communications, | 41 | | 08/22/08 | | 000 111 |
| | | | Inc. dba The | | Providing on-line electronic | | | Office Action |
| | | | Orange County | | bulletin boards for transmission of | | | response due |
| | | | Register | | messages among computer users | | | 02/21/10 |
| | | · | | | concerning sports | | | |
| | | | | | D 11 C C | | | , |
| | | | | | Providing news and information | | | |
| | | , | | | in the field of sports; providing a | | | |
| | - | | | | web site featuring information and | | - | |
| | | | | | entertainment in the field of | | | |
| | | | | | sports; providing online journals | | | · |
| | | | | | in the nature of blogs featuring | | | |
| | | | | | information about sports; | | | |
| | | | | | providing on-line publications in | | | |
| | | | | | the nature of newspapers and | | | |
| | | | | | articles in the field of sports; | | | |
| | | | | 1 | publication of electronic | | | |
| | | | · | | newspapers accessible via a | | | |
| | | | | | global computer network | | | |

| MARK | CLIENT | COUNTRY /STATE | OWNER | CLASS | GOODS/SERVICES | APP. NO. APP. | REG. NO. | STATUS |
|---|--------|----------------|--|-------------------|---|---------------------------------------|----------|--|
| | | | | | | DATE | DATE | |
| ORANGE COUNTY REGISTER COMMUNICATIONS | 197T | US | Freedom Communications, Inc. dba The | 16, 35, 36, 41 | Printed publications, namely, newspapers for general circulation; and magazines, | 77/397,573 02/14/08 | | Pending Statement of Use |
| | | | Orange County Register | | newsletters, inserts, and flyers in the fields of news, events, education, entertainment, finance, government, health, religion, | | | or 1 st Extension of Time 01/10/10 |
| | | : | | | shopping, sports, technology, transportation, travel, business, commentary, home and garden, | | | |
| | | | | | nature, investigations, multimedia, obituaries, classifieds, jobs, vehicles, coupons, discounts, sales and weather | | | |
| | | | | | Charitable services, namely, organizing and conducting | | | |
| | | | | | volunteer programs and community service projects; public relations and advertising agency | | | |
| | | | | | Charitable services, namely, charitable fundraising and sharing profits from publication | | | |
| | | | ************************************** | | subscription sales with not-for- profit organizations | | | |
| | | | | · | Publication services, namely, publication of printed materials, magazines and newspapers for others; educational services | | | |
| | | | | | namely, conducting seminars and workshops in the fields of publishing, journalism and | ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; | | |
| | | | | | communications; providing on- line publications, namely | | | |

| MARK | CLIENT | COUNTRY /STATE | OWNER | CLASS | GOODS/SERVICES | APP. NO. APP. DATE | REG. NO. REG. DATE | STATUS |
|-----------------|--------|-------------------|---|-------|---|--------------------------|--------------------------|---|
| | | | | | newsletters, on-line newspapers and on-line magazines in the fields of news, events, education, entertainment, finance, government, health, religion, shopping, sports, technology, transportation, travel, business, commentary, home and garden, nature, investigations, multimedia, obituaries, classifieds, jobs, vehicles, coupons, discounts, sales and weather | | | |
| Ó Juice | 200T | US | Freedom Communications, Inc. dba The Orange County Register | 41 | Entertainment services, namely, providing information, news and commentary via the Internet and television in the field of entertainment | 77/412,970 03/04/08 | 3,632,597 06/02/09 | Registered Declaration of Use due 06/02/15 |
| SOCALSPORTSNOW. | 202T | US | Freedom Communications, Inc. dba The Orange County Register | 41 | Providing a web site featuring information, videos and commentary in the field of sports | 77/448,769 04/15/08 | 3,632,767 06/02/09 | Registered Declaration of Use due 06/02/15 |

| MARK | CLIENT | COUNTRY /STATE | OWNER | CLASS | GOODS/SERVICES | APP. NO. APP. DATE | REG. NO. REG. DATE | STATUS = |
|-----------------|--------|-------------------|-----------------|-------|--|--------------------|--------------------------|---------------------------------|
| GET MORE OC | 204T | US | Freedom | 16 | Printed publications, namely, | 77/511,827 | | Pending |
| | | | Communications, | | newspapers for general | 06/30/08 | | |
| | | | Inc. dba The | | circulation; and magazines, | | | Statement of Use |
| ' | | | Orange County | | newsletters, inserts, and flyers in | | | or 1 st Extension of |
| | | | Register | | the fields of news, events, | | | Time 01/10/10 |
| | : | | | | education, entertainment, finance, | | | |
| | | | · | | government, health, religion, | | | |
| | | | | | shopping, sports, technology, | | | |
| | | | | | transportation, travel, business, | | | |
| | | | | | commentary, home and garden, | | | |
| | | | | | nature, investigations, multimedia, obituaries, classifieds, jobs, | | | |
| | , | | | | vehicles, coupons, discounts, sales | | | |
| | | | | | and weather | | | |
| | | | | | and weather | | | |
| | | | | • | | | | |
| GET MORE ORANGE | 205T | US | Freedom | 16 | Printed publications, namely, | 77/5118,240 | - | Pending |
| COUNTY | | | Communications, | | newspapers for general | 06/30/08 | | |
| | | | Inc. dba The | | circulation; and magazines, | | ٠ | Statement of Use |
| | | | Orange County | | newsletters, inserts, and flyers in | | | or 1 st Extension of |
| | | | Register | | the fields of news, events, | | | Time 01/10/10 |
| · | | | | , | education, entertainment, finance, | , ' | | |
| | | | | | government, health, religion, | | | |
| | | · | | | shopping, sports, technology, | | | |
| | | | | | transportation, travel, business, | | | |
| | | | | | commentary, home and garden, | | | |
| | | . * ; | | | nature, investigations, multimedia, | | | |
| | | | | | obituaries, classifieds, jobs, | | | |
| | | | | | vehicles, coupons, discounts, sales and weather | | | |
| | 1 | | | | and weather | | | |
| | | | | | | | | l |

| MARK | CLIENT CODE | COUNTRY /STATE | OWNER | CLASS | GOODS/SERVICES | APP. NO. APP. DATE | REG. NO. REG. DATE | STATUS |
|-----------------|----------------|-------------------|-----------------|--------|-------------------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|---------|
| DELIVERING MORE | 212T | US | Freedom | 16, 41 | Printed publications, namely, | 77/728,323 | | Pending |
| THAN NEWSPAPERS | | | Communications, | | newspapers for general | 09/15/09 | | |
| | 1 | | Inc. dba The | | circulation, magazines, | | | |
| | | | Orange County | | newsletters, inserts and flyers in | | | |
| | | | Register | | the fields of news, events, | | | |
| | | | | | education, entertainment, finance, | | | |
| | | | | | government, health, religion, | | | |
| | | | | | shopping, sports, technology, | | | • |
| | | | | | transportation, travel, business, | | | |
| • | | | | | commentary, home and garden, | | | |
| | | | | | nature, investigations, multimedia, | | | |
| | 1 | | | | obituaries, classifieds, jobs, | | | |
| | , | | | | vehicles, coupons, discounts, sales | | | |
| | 1 | | | | and weather | | | |
| |]. | | | | Providing online publications, | | | |
| | | | | | namely, newsletters, online | | | |
| | | | | | newspapers and online magazines | | | |
| • | | | · | | in the fields of news, events, | | | |
| | | | | | education, entertainment, finance, | | | |
| | | | | | government, health, religion, | | | |
| | 1. | | | | | | | ٠ |
| | 1 | | | | shopping, sports, technology, | | | |
| | | | | | transportation, travel, business, | | | |
| | | | | | commentary, home and garden, | | | |
| | | | | | nature, investigations, multimedia, | | | |
| | | | | | obituaries, classifieds, jobs, | | | |
| | | | | | vehicles, coupons, discounts, sales | | | |
| | | | | | and weather | | | |

FLORIDA FREEDOM NEWSPAPERS, INC.

Client Code: FREED20.*

| MARK | CLIENT CODE | COUNTRY /STATE | OWNER | CLASS | GOODS/SERVICES | APP. NO. APP. DATE | REG. NO. REG. DATE | STATUS |
|---------------------------|----------------|-------------------|-------------------------------------|-------|---|--------------------------|-----------------------------|---|
| | 002T | US | Florida Freedom Newspapers, Inc. | 16 | Periodical publication namely, newspaper | 73/190,591 10/24/78 | 1,134,118 04/29/80 | Registered Renewal due 04/29/10 |
| | | | | | | | | 04/27/10 |
| THE APALACHICOLA TIMES | 003T | US | Florida Freedom Newspapers, Inc. | 16 | Periodical publication namely, newspaper | 76/451,509 09/17/02 | 2,975,092 07/26/05 | Registered Declaration of Use due 07/26/11 |
| the APALACHITIMES | 004T | US | Florida Freedom Newspapers, Inc. | 16 | Periodical publication - namely, newspaper in Class 16 | 76/451,510 09/17/02 | 2,831,388 04/13/04 | Registered Declaration of Use due 04/13/10 |

FREEDOM EASTERN NORTH CAROLINA COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Client Code: FREED21.*

| MARK | CLIENT | COUNTRY /STATE | OWNER. | CLASS | GOODS/SERVICES | APP. NO. APP, DATE | REG. NO. REG. DATE | STATUS. |
|---------------------------------|--------|-------------------|--|-------|------------------------------------|------------------------|-----------------------------|---|
| RIVER BENDER | 001SNC | North Carolina | Freedom Eastern North Carolina Communications, Inc. | 38 | | n/a | 11773 10/25/95 | Registered Renewal due 10/25/15 |
| RIVER BENDER | 001T | US | Freedom Eastern North Carolina Communications, Inc. | 16 | Newspapers for general circulation | 78/631,774 05/17/05 | 3,225,812 04/03/07 | Registered Declaration of Use due 04/03/13 |
| THE FAIRFIELD HARBOUR BEACON | 002SNC | North Carolina | Freedom Eastern North Carolina Communications, Inc. | 38 | | n/a | 11772 10/25/95 | Registered Renewal due 10/25/15 |
| THE FAIRFIELD HARBOUR BEACON | 002T | US | Freedom Eastern North Carolina Communications, Inc. | 16 | Newspapers for general circulation | 78/631,543 05/17/05 | 3,218,845 03/13/07 | Registered Declaration of Use due 03/13/13 |
| GREENBRIER GAZETTE | 003SNC | North Carolina | Freedom Eastern North Carolina Communications, Inc. | 38 | | n/a | 11771 10/25/95 | Registered Renewal due 10/25/15 |
| TRENT WOODS TIMES | 004SNC | North Carolina | Freedom Eastern North Carolina Communications, Inc. | 38 | | n/a | 11770 10/25/95 | Registered Renewal due 10/25/15 |
| TRENT WOODS TIMES | 004T | US | Freedom Eastern North Carolina Communications, Inc. | 16 | Newspapers for general circulation | 78/631,776 05/17/05 | 3,389,838 02/26/08 | Registered Declaration of Use due 02/26/14 |

41.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004782 FRAME: 0353

U.S. Federal Trademark Applications and Registrations

| MARK | OWNER | APP. NO. | REG. NO. |
|----------------------------|---|------------|-----------|
| REGISTER ON DEMAND | Freedom Communications, Inc. dba The Orange County Register | 78/640,320 | 3,636,793 |
| Juice | Freedom Communications, Inc. dba The Orange County Register | 77/412,970 | 3,632,597 |
| SOCAL SPORTS NOW | Freedom Communications, Inc. dba The Orange County Register | 77/448,769 | 3,632,767 |
| ONLINE NEWS ENVIRONMENT | Freedom Colorado Information, Inc. | 77/481,858 | 3,645,904 |

8106849 111209

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004782 FRAME: 0354

U.S. Federal Trademark Applications and Registrations

| MARK | OWNER | APP. NO. | REG. NO. |
|------------------|---|------------|----------|
| ORANGECOUNTY.COM | Freedom Communications, Inc. dba The Orange County Register | 85/069,931 | Pending |
| deal of the day | Freedom Communications, Inc. | 85/033,559 | Pending |

9797552 100610

RECORDED: 05/18/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004782 FRAME: 0355